

Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 6 of 2019
CNR No. WBCB01-000338-2019

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, WB01273.

25

20/11/2023

Today is the date fixing for filing show-cause.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has filed a petition prays for time for filing show-cause on the grounds stated therein.

Considered.

The prayer is allowed as a special last chance.

Accordingly, on prayer of learned Counsel for the petitioner, the case is adjourned for ends of justice till **19/12/2023**, in default, the case will be dismissed.

Sd/- S.C.Polle
District Judge
Cooch-Bihar